No. DHS/MCH&FW/NHM/SHM/78/2016/ (V)

Dated 15.06.2022

## **NOTICE**

The Meeting of the Meghalaya State Health Society to be chaired by the Chief Secretary, Government of Meghalaya cum Chairman of the Governing body State Health Society, NHM will be held on 23rd June 2022 at 11.00 A.M in the Conference Hall, Main Secretariat Building, Shillong for discussion on the following agenda:

- 1. HR Rationalisation of Service Delivery Staff under National Health Mission.
- 2. Any other agenda pertaining to NHM.

All Members are requested to attend the said meeting.

SPAR P

Mission Director. National Health Mission Meghalaya, Shillong.

## copy to:

- 1. The Addl. Chief Secretary, Govt of Meghalaya, Education Department.
- 2. The Addl. Chief Secretary, Govt of Meghalaya, PHE Department.
- 3. The Addl. Chief Secretary, Govt of Meghalaya, Finance Department.
- 4. The Principal Secretary, Govt of Meghalaya, H&FW Department.
- 5. The Principal Secretary, Govt of Meghalaya, C&RD Department.
- 6. The Commissioner & Secretary, Govt of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.
- 8. The Commissioner & Secretary, Govt of Meghalaya, Housing Department.
- 9. The Commissioner & Secretary, Govt of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department.
- 10. The Addl. Mission Director, NHM, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 11. The P. S to the H&FW Minister, Govt of Meghalaya, for the necessary information of the Health Minister
- 12. The P.S to the Chief Secretary, Govt of Meghalaya, for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 13. The Director of Health Services (MI) Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 14. The Director of Health Services (MCH&FW) cum Jt. Mission Director, NHM, Meghalaya, Shillong
- 15. The Director of Health Services (R), Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 16. The Director, NEIGRIHMS.
- 17. The Director RRC-NE, Ministry of H&FW Department, Government of India.
- 18. The Regional Director, Ministry of H&FW Department, Government of India.

EPER\_

Mission Director, NHM Convener of the State Health Society.